

Turkey Road (Blackberry Road and Spring Valley Road)
DANE COUNTY
2020 Bid Results

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Northwestern Stone LLC		McGuire Inc.		Gerke Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
201.0105	CLEARING	STA	17	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$850.00	\$14,450.00	\$2,852.17	\$48,486.89
201.0205	GRUBBING	STA	17	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$1.10	\$18.70
203.0100	REMOVING SMALL PIPE CULVERTS	EACH	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$427.22	\$4,272.20
204.0115	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE BUTT JOINTS	SY	422	\$8.00	\$3,376.00	\$11.75	\$4,958.50	\$8.20	\$3,460.40
205.0100	EXCAVATION COMMON	CY	4830	\$12.00	\$57,960.00	\$13.00	\$62,790.00	\$23.79	\$114,905.70
205.0200	EXCAVATION ROCK	CY	4120	\$23.00	\$94,760.00	\$19.00	\$78,280.00	\$18.65	\$76,838.00
213.0100	FINISHING ROADWAY	EACH	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,904.36	\$1,904.36
305.0110	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE ¾-INCH	TON	1000	\$14.75	\$14,750.00	\$15.50	\$15,500.00	\$25.44	\$25,440.00
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 ½-INCH	TON	11,870	\$11.75	\$138,472.50	\$13.50	\$160,745.00	\$16.51	\$195,973.70
325.0100	PULVERIZE AND RELAY	SY	9800	\$1.35	\$13,230.00	\$1.25	\$12,250.00	\$0.89	\$8,722.00
460.3224	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	3890	\$58.00	\$225,620.00	\$63.77	\$248,065.30	\$61.53	\$239,351.70
520.3142	CULVERT PIPE CLASS III 42-INCH	LF	124	\$125.00	\$15,500.00	\$110.00	\$13,640.00	\$92.79	\$11,505.96
520.3318	CULVERT PIPE CLASS III-A 18-INCH	LF	60	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$43.27	\$2,596.20
520.3324	CULVERT PIPE CLASS III-A 24-INCH	LF	74	\$75.00	\$5,550.00	\$60.00	\$4,440.00	\$47.72	\$3,511.26
521.1018	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE STEEL 18-INCH	EACH	4	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$490.42	\$1,961.68
521.1024	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE STEEL 24-INCH	EACH	4	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$366.83	\$1,474.32
521.1042	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE STEEL 42-INCH	EACH	8	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,125.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,151.78	\$9,214.24
522.1024	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 24-INCH	EACH	14	\$1,490.00	\$20,860.00	\$1,020.00	\$14,280.00	\$1,364.68	\$18,265.52
522.1030	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 30-INCH	EACH	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,323.36	\$1,323.36
601.0553	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 4-INCH SLOPED 36-INCH TYPE D	LF	3855	\$16.00	\$61,680.00	\$22.20	\$85,581.00	\$19.08	\$73,553.40
602.0405	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH	SF	2020	\$5.50	\$11,110.00	\$11.11	\$22,442.20	\$8.49	\$17,149.80
608.0324	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III-24-INCH	LF	588.1	\$69.50	\$40,872.95	\$60.00	\$35,286.00	\$79.99	\$46,662.12
608.0330	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 30-INCH	LF	39.7	\$85.00	\$3,374.50	\$70.00	\$2,779.00	\$300.13	\$11,915.16
611.3253	INLETS 2.5X3-FT	EACH	15	\$1,175.00	\$17,625.00	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,435.56	\$21,533.40
619.1000	MOBILIZATION	EACH	1	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$42,365.43	\$42,365.43
624.1000	WATER	MGAL	91	\$30.00	\$2,730.00	\$0.01	\$0.91	\$29.05	\$2,643.55
625.0500	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	SY	13,050	\$2.75	\$35,887.50	\$2.00	\$26,100.00	\$1.27	\$16,573.50
627.0200	MULCHING	SY	30,680	\$0.15	\$4,602.00	\$0.20	\$6,136.00	\$0.24	\$7,363.20
628.1504	SILT FENCE	LF	10,930	\$1.12	\$12,241.60	\$1.50	\$16,395.00	\$1.93	\$21,094.90
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	LF	21,860	\$0.06	\$1,311.60	\$0.01	\$218.60	\$0.01	\$218.60
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$165.38	\$661.52
628.1910	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$220.50	\$441.00
628.2023	EROSION MAT CLASS II TYPE B	SY	940	\$1.60	\$1,504.00	\$1.10	\$1,034.00	\$2.21	\$2,077.40
628.2039	EROSION MAT CLASS III TYPE D	SY	280	\$10.50	\$2,940.00	\$14.75	\$4,130.00	\$16.54	\$4,631.20
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION TYPE A	EACH	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$121.28	\$1,819.20
628.8504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	LF	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$7.75	\$1,705.00	\$8.82	\$1,940.40
628.7555	CULVERT PIPE CHECKS	EACH	8	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$27.05	\$176.40
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B	CWT	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$93.71	\$749.68
630.0120	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20	LB	360	\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$6.50	\$2,340.00	\$12.68	\$4,564.80
630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	LB	360	\$3.00	\$1,080.00	\$2.50	\$900.00	\$3.86	\$1,389.60
633.5200	MARKERS CULVERT END	EACH	31	\$40.00	\$1,240.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$55.13	\$1,709.03
643.5000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,674.84	\$8,674.84
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	LF	228	\$3.00	\$684.00	\$3.00	\$684.00	\$4.27	\$973.56
690.0250	SAWING CONCRETE	LF	14	\$4.00	\$56.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$27.21	\$380.94
SPV 0060	01 INLET SAFETY BARS	EACH	15	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$599.51	\$8,992.65
				TOTALS =	\$934,087.65	\$1,087,790.51	\$1,188,174.49		

Turkey Road (Blackberry Road and Spring Valley Road)
DANE COUNTY
2019 and 2020 Itemized Comparison

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Northwestern Stone LLC (2020)		Northwestern Stone LLC (2019)		Unit Price Difference	Cost Difference
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost		
201.0105	CLEARING	STA	17	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	(\$600.00)	(\$10,200.00)
201.0205	GRUBBING	STA	17	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	(\$1,100.00)	(\$18,700.00)
203.0100	REMOVING SMALL PIPE CULVERTS	EACH	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
204.0115	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE BUTT JOINTS	SY	422	\$8.00	\$3,376.00	\$5.00	\$2,110.00	\$3.00	\$1,266.00
205.0100	EXCAVATION COMMON	CY	4830	\$12.00	\$57,960.00	\$18.00	\$86,940.00	(\$6.00)	(\$29,980.00)
205.0200	EXCAVATION ROCK	CY	4120	\$23.00	\$94,760.00	\$45.00	\$185,400.00	(\$22.00)	(\$90,640.00)
213.0100	FINISHING ROADWAY	EACH	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	(\$1,000.00)	(\$1,000.00)
305.0110	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH	TON	1000	\$14.75	\$14,750.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	(\$0.25)	(\$1,250.00)
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/2-INCH	TON	11,870	\$11.75	\$139,472.50	\$10.75	\$127,602.50	\$1.00	\$11,870.00
325.0100	PULVERIZE AND RELAY	SY	9800	\$1.35	\$13,230.00	\$1.93	\$18,914.00	(\$0.58)	(\$5,684.00)
460.3224	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	3890	\$58.00	\$225,620.00	\$74.00	\$287,860.00	(\$16.00)	(\$62,240.00)
520.3142	CULVERT PIPE CLASS III 42-INCH	LF	124	\$125.00	\$15,500.00	\$144.52	\$17,672.48	(\$17.52)	(\$2,172.48)
520.3318	CULVERT PIPE CLASS III-A 18-INCH	LF	60	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$70.40	\$4,224.00	(\$12.40)	(\$844.00)
520.3324	CULVERT PIPE CLASS III-A 24-INCH	LF	74	\$75.00	\$5,550.00	\$89.23	\$6,603.02	(\$14.23)	(\$1,053.02)
521.1018	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE STEEL 18-INCH	EACH	4	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$321.43	\$1,285.72	(\$1.43)	(\$5.72)
521.1024	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE STEEL 24-INCH	EACH	4	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$371.63	\$1,486.52	\$3.37	\$13.48
521.1042	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE STEEL 42-INCH	EACH	8	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,555.53	\$12,444.24	(\$155.53)	(\$1,244.24)
522.1024	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 24-INCH	EACH	14	\$1,450.00	\$20,300.00	\$1,863.00	\$26,082.00	(\$413.00)	(\$5,782.00)
522.1030	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 30-INCH	EACH	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,239.50	\$2,239.50	(\$489.50)	(\$489.50)
601.0553	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 4-INCH SLOPED 36-INCH TYPE D	LF	3855	\$16.00	\$61,680.00	\$15.25	\$58,788.75	\$0.75	\$2,891.25
602.0405	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH	SF	2020	\$5.50	\$11,110.00	\$5.00	\$10,100.00	\$0.50	\$1,010.00
608.0324	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III-24-INCH	LF	586.1	\$69.50	\$40,872.95	\$76.18	\$45,095.51	(\$7.18)	(\$4,222.56)
611.3253	INLETS 2.5X3-FT	EACH	15	\$1,175.00	\$17,625.00	\$1,274.28	\$19,114.20	(\$99.28)	(\$1,489.20)
619.1000	MOBILIZATION	EACH	1	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
624.1000	WATER	MGAL	91	\$30.00	\$2,730.00	\$35.00	\$3,185.00	(\$5.00)	(\$455.00)
625.0500	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	SY	13,050	\$2.75	\$35,887.50	\$3.00	\$39,150.00	(\$0.25)	(\$3,262.50)
627.0200	MULCHING	SY	30,680	\$0.15	\$4,602.00	\$0.18	\$5,522.40	(\$0.03)	(\$920.40)
628.1504	SILT FENCE	LF	10,930	\$1.12	\$12,241.60	\$1.85	\$20,220.50	(\$0.73)	(\$7,978.90)
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	LF	21,860	\$0.06	\$1,311.60	\$0.05	\$1,093.00	\$0.01	\$218.60
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	(\$200.00)	(\$800.00)
628.1910	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	(\$200.00)	(\$400.00)
628.2023	EROSION MAT CLASS II TYPE B	SY	940	\$1.60	\$1,504.00	\$2.10	\$1,974.00	(\$0.50)	(\$470.00)
628.2039	EROSION MAT CLASS III TYPE D	SY	280	\$10.50	\$2,940.00	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	(\$1.50)	(\$420.00)
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION TYPE A	EACH	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
628.8504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	LF	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	(\$4.00)	(\$880.00)
628.7555	FERTILIZER PIPE CHECKS	EACH	8	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	(\$25.00)	(\$200.00)
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B	CWT	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
630.0120	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20	LB	360	\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	(\$2.00)	(\$720.00)
630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	LB	360	\$3.00	\$1,080.00	\$3.00	\$1,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
633.5200	MARKERS CULVERT END	EACH	31	\$40.00	\$1,240.00	\$34.00	\$1,054.00	\$6.00	\$186.00
643.5000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	LF	228	\$3.00	\$684.00	\$3.00	\$684.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
690.0250	SAWING CONCRETE	LF	14	\$4.00	\$56.00	\$4.00	\$56.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SPV.0060	01.INLET SAFETY BARS	EACH	15	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	(\$100.00)	(\$1,500.00)
TOTALS =				\$934,087.65	\$1,164,705.88				(\$230,618.23)